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Column Sump Pumps

Item No. Name of Part Standard Fitted All Iron
1
2

10
10A
10B
13
14
17
18
26
28
29
32
39
42
44
66
70
72
73
81
99

101
101A
103
174
174A
175
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
186
188
204
205
206

Casing
Impeller
Shaft (One Piece)
Shaft (Upper)
Shaft (Lower)
Packing
Shaft Sleeve
Gland
Bearing (Thrust)
Impeller Screw
Impeller Screw Washer
Seal Cage
Impeller Key
Bearing Bushing
Coupling (Driver Half)
Coupling (Pump Half)
Shaft Adjusting Nut
Shaft Coupling
Thrust Collar
Casing Gasket
Driver Pedestal
Bearing Housing
Column Pipe
Column (Lower)
Intermediate Bearing
Float Switch
Mechanical Alternator
Float
Float Rod
Float Switch Bracket
Counterweight
Float Rod Stops (Lower)
Float Rod Stops (Upper)
Coupling Sleeve
Strainer
Float Rod Guide Pipe
Couterweight Arm
Intermediate Bearing Housing
Discharge Pipe Flange
Discharge Pipe
Grease Lines

Cast Iron
Cast Iron
Steel
Steel
Steel
Graphite-Polymer
Steel
Bronze
Steel
Stainless
Stainless
Bronze
Stainless
Bronze
Zinc Alloy Or Cast Iron
Zinc Alloy Or Cast Iron
Steel
Steel
Cast Iron
Cork-Cellulose
Cast Iron
Cast Iron
Steel Pipe
Steel Pipe
Bronze
Sq. D #9036
Sq. D #9038
Copper
Fiberglass Rod
Cast Iron
Cast Iron
Zinc Plated Steel
Zinc Plated Steel
Rubber
Cast Iron
Steel
Steel
Cast Iron
Cast Iron
Steel
Nylon

Cast Iron
Cast Iron
Steel
Steel
Steel
Graphite-Polymer
Steel
Cast Iron
Steel
Stainless
Stainless
Cast Iron
Stainless
Cast Iron
Zinc Alloy Or Cast Iron
Zinc Alloy Or Cast Iron
Steel
Steel
Cast Iron
Cork-Cellulose
Cast Iron
Cast Iron
Steel Pipe
Steel Pipe
Bronze
Sq. D #9036
Sq. D #9038
Copper
Fiberglass Rod
Cast Iron
Cast Iron
Zinc Plated Steel
Zinc Plated Steel
Rubber
Cast Iron
Steel
Steel
Cast Iron
Cast Iron
Steel
Nylon

Material of Construction
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