

www.cranepumps.com

Bulletin 710

Column Sump Pumps

Item No.	Name of Part	Standard Fitted	All Iron
1	Casing	Cast Iron	Cast Iron
2	Impeller	Cast Iron	Cast Iron
10	Shaft (One Piece)	Steel	Steel
10A	Shaft (Upper)	Steel	Steel
10B	Shaft (Lower)	Steel	Steel
13	Packing	Graphite-Polymer	Graphite-Polymer
14	Shaft Sleeve	Steel	Steel
17	Gland	Bronze	Cast Iron
18	Bearing (Thrust)	Steel	Steel
26	Impeller Screw	Stainless	Stainless
28	Impeller Screw Washer	Stainless	Stainless
29	Seal Cage	Bronze	Cast Iron
32	Impeller Key	Stainless	Stainless
39	Bearing Bushing	Bronze	Cast Iron
42	Coupling (Driver Half)	Zinc Alloy Or Cast Iron	Zinc Alloy Or Cast Iron
44	Coupling (Pump Half)	Zinc Alloy Or Cast Iron	Zinc Alloy Or Cast Iron
66	Shaft Adjusting Nut	Steel	Steel
70	Shaft Coupling	Steel	Steel
72	Thrust Collar	Cast Iron	Cast Iron
73	Casing Gasket	Cork-Cellulose	Cork-Cellulose
81	Driver Pedestal	Cast Iron	Cast Iron
99	Bearing Housing	Cast Iron	Cast Iron
101	Column Pipe	Steel Pipe	Steel Pipe
101A	Column (Lower)	Steel Pipe	Steel Pipe
103	Intermediate Bearing	Bronze	Bronze
174	Float Switch	Sq. D #9036	Sq. D #9036
174A	Mechanical Alternator	Sq. D #9038	Sq. D #9038
175	Float	Copper	Copper
177	Float Rod	Fiberglass Rod	Fiberglass Rod
178	Float Switch Bracket	Cast Iron	Cast Iron
179	Counterweight	Cast Iron	Cast Iron
180	Float Rod Stops (Lower)	Zinc Plated Steel	Zinc Plated Steel
181	Float Rod Stops (Upper)	Zinc Plated Steel	Zinc Plated Steel
182	Coupling Sleeve	Rubber	Rubber
183	Strainer	Cast Iron	Cast Iron
184	Float Rod Guide Pipe	Steel	Steel
186	Couterweight Arm ·	Steel	Steel
188	Intermediate Bearing Housing	Cast Iron	Cast Iron
204	Discharge Pipe Flange	Cast Iron	Cast Iron
205	Discharge Pipe	Steel	Steel
206	Grease Lines	Nylon	Nylon



WARNING:

CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM - WWW.P65WARNINGS.CA.GOV



PUMPS & SYSTEMS